
  

 

 
 
 
 

 
April 13th, 2022 

 
 
Melanie Bachman, Esq. 
Executive Director 
Connecticut Siting Council 
10 Franklin Square 
New Britain, CT 06051 
 
 
RE: PETITION NO. 1497 - Bloom Energy Corporation petition for a declaratory ruling, 
pursuant to Connecticut General Statutes §4-176 and §16-50k, for the proposed 
construction, maintenance and operation of a customer-side 2-megawatt fuel cell facility 
and associated equipment to be located at Bridgeport Hospital, 267 Grant Street, Bridgeport, 
Connecticut. 
 
 
Dear Ms. Bachman: 
 
Please see the attached responses to the interrogatories provided to Bloom Energy on March 
29th, 2022. 
 
 
Respectfully, 
 
 
 
Kristen Grillo 
Senior Permitting Specialist | East Coast Field Office 
Customer Installations Group | North America 
(917) 803-4511 
Kristen.Grillo@bloomenergy.com 



Petition No. 1497 
Bloom Energy Corporation 

Bridgeport Hospital 
267 Grant Street, Bridgeport 

Interrogatories 

1. What is the estimated cost of the proposed project?

Response:  The estimated cost of the project is $1,877,930.00

2. Referring to Petition, p. 10 has the City and/or abutters provided comments to Bloom since the Petition filing?
If yes, summarize the comments.

Response:  No comments have been provided by the City and/or the abutters notified.

3. Referring to Petition Exhibit 6 on p. 12, will Bloom provide a copy of the Fuel Cell Emergency Response Plan
and conduct fuel cell operation/emergency training with City of Bridgeport emergency responders prior to
the commencement of facility operation?

Response:  Yes, Bloom will be in contact with the Bridgeport Fire Marshal prior to commissioning of the
facility to offer training and presentation of the fuel cell facility as desired by City representatives.

4. Referring to Petition p. 4, identify the media to be used for pipe cleaning procedures at the proposed facility
in accordance with Public Act 11-101, An Act Adopting Certain Safety Recommendations of the Thomas
Commission and Connecticut General Statues § 16-50ii.

Response:  The media to be used for the pipe cleaning procedures at the proposed facility would be
compressed air.

5. Referring to the Site Plan, provide a detail or a photograph of the “screening fence.”

Response:  Please see Attachment # 1 site plan detail for screening fence.

6. Due to the fuel cell location adjacent to parking lot spaces, are bollards or other vehicle impact protection
measures proposed?  If yes, revise the site plan to include such measure(s).  If no, is the proposed screening
fence reinforced to serve as a vehicle impact protection measure?

Response:  No other vehicle impact protections are proposed.  The systems are sufficiently set back 
greater than 3’ from a raised curb, which acts as a means to deflect or deter vehicles from further 
accidental impact with the fuel cells themselves.  The proposed screening fence includes steel fence 
posts and concrete footings, which act as a further deterrent.   



Attachment 1: Site Plan Detail for Screening Fence
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